		•						
A.P.N. No.:	1320-33-716-0°	13						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00							
File No.:	1166005 MDD							
Recording Requested By:								
Stewart Title Company								
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below						
When Recorded Mail To:								
Matthew Daniel Tamondong and Iris M. Tamondong								
1370 Petar D	rive							
Gardnerville.	NI\/ 80/10							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 05/04/2021 02:30 PM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Matthew D. Tamondong and and Iris M. Tamondong, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Matthew Daniel Tamondong and and Iris M. Tamondong, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 13 in Block A, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map No. 1006-8 or CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 8, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on June 12, 2001 in Book 601, Page 2589, as Document No. 516199, and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 15, 2002, in Book 202, at Page 5301, as Document No. 534878.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 29, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Matthew D. Tamondong	
Between	
Iris M. Tamondong	~
State of Nevada	
County of Washoe) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me By: Matthew D. Tamondong and and Iris M.	e on the 29th day of April, 2021 Tamondong,
Signature: Notary/Public Fran Maycock	
My Commission Expires: 10-19-	33
	FRAN A. MAYCOCK Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 94-0278-2 - Expires October 19, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	ssessor Parcel Numbe	r(s)				Λ
) _1320-33-716-013				(
b c	.'				1	. \
d	·		-			\ \
	ype of Property:	▼	-			\ \
	.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOF	RECORD	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY
С	. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. ☐ 2-4 Plex	Воо	k	Pag	e: \
		f. Comm'l/Ind'l	}	of Record		
	. •	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note	200		
J	☐ Other					
			-			
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$ 0.00			1
		sure Only (value of prope	rty) ()	
	Transfer Tax Value:	/	\$ <u>0.00</u>			
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ <u>0.00</u>			*
<i>1</i> I	f Evenentien Claimed			1	1 1	
4. <u>I</u>	f Exemption Claimed: a Transfer Tay Exemption	otion per NRS 375.090, S	ection 3)]	
		Exemption: Adding ow			name to title w	ith no
	D. Explain (Codo) (Of	considerat		ra o miladio	name to title w	itii iio
		WITH THE PARTY OF		7/	/	
		tage being transferred: 1		1		
The	undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under	penalty of	perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS	375.060
		nformation provided is co				
		cumentation if called upo				
		ee that disallowance of a ilt in a penalty of 10% of				
		and Seller shall be jointly				
	2	enia concrenan eo jonnay	una coron	any nabio i	or arry additiona	annount owed.
Sign	ature Matura	-06-	Capac	citv	Grantor	
Ū	- 00	25				
Sian	ature /		Capac	eitv	Grantee	
			— Jpac	")		
				/		
<u>SEL</u>	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYE		EE) INFORMA	<u>TION</u>
/Daine	(REQUIRED)		5/1	•	(UIRED)	
Prin	t Name: Matthew D. Ta	imondong and Iris IVI.	Print N		thew Daniel Tai	mondong and
Δdd	<u>Tamondong</u> ress: 1370 Petar Drive		Addre		M. Tamondong Petar Drive	
	Gardnerville		_ Addre	Gardnervi		
		ip: 89410	_ State:		Zip:	89410
CON	<u>IPANY/PERSON R</u> EQU	JESTING RECORDING	(required i	f not selle	r or buyer)	
Print	Name: Stewart Title	Company	Escrov		005 MDD	
Addr		n., Suite 101				
City:	Reno		State:	NV	Zip:	89511

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED